

DRAINAGE IN DEVELOPING AREAS - SIDEWALKS

Project: ADJACENT TO DRAINAGE PROPERTIES
 Location: VARIOUS

NON-RESPONSIVE - NO BID
 SURETY ENCLOSED

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS	Bid Estimate: \$ 120,000.00	A & S Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Bryan Wiseman General Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	Hodkinson Bidder: Construction	605 Companies Bidder: DBA Dirt Works 27113	Impact Landscape Bidder: Design
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,058,264.00	27169 467th Address: Avenue	Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD	Independence Address: Avenue, Suite A Sioux Falls, SD	26756 483rd Address: Avenue Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 09/13/18	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57101	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 605.728.4155	Phone No.: 605.941.0290	Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Phone No.: 605.929.9109
Value of OFM: \$ 375.00						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	SPECIAL	MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
2	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.38	\$ 24.38	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
3	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	233	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 17.93	\$ 4,177.69	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,194.00		
5	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING DISCOVERY	CY	111	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 3,463.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,995.00		
6	SPECIAL	AVENUE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
7	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING MANDY AVENUE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
8	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	338	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,475.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,070.00		
9	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	EA	2	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00		
10	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00		
11	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
12	635.4200	METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00		
13	635.5495	TIE TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00		
14	SPECIAL	BORE 2" SCH 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	45	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 24.94	\$ 1,122.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 26.67	\$ 1,200.00		
15	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED STREET LIGHT WIRE	LF	60	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 100.00		
16	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	11040	\$ 4.50	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 52,750.00		
17	651.6035	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00		
18	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00		
19	SPECIAL	SIDEWALK HAND RAILING	LF	130	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 121.41	\$ 15,783.30	\$ 73.08	\$ 9,500.40	\$ 310.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 153.85	\$ 20,000.00		
20	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	414	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 9.67	\$ 4,003.38	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,001.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 3,500.00		
21	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 3,048.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00		
22	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00		
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00		
24	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	43	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 206.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00		
25	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
26	950.5710	VIERFYING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$ 113,508.00	Total Bid	\$ 143,531.37	Total Bid	\$ 160,868.90	Total Bid	\$ 183,090.63	Total Bid	\$ 124,474.00